

March 17, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3061

Page 1, line 2, replace "replace the existing" with "tax" and replace "property tax system" with "providers"

Page 1, line 3, remove "replacement" and remove "for electric utility property"

Page 1, after line 7, insert:

**"WHEREAS**, investor-owned electric utilities are subject to state and federal corporate income taxes; and"

Page 1, line 8, remove "property"

Page 1, line 9, after "among" insert "the state and its"

Page 1, line 15, remove "property" and remove "replacement"

Page 1, line 18, remove "property"

Page 1, remove lines 20 and 21

Page 1, line 23, remove "and"

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 2, line 7, replace "replace the existing" with "tax", replace "property tax system" with "providers", and remove "replacement"

Page 2, line 8, remove "for electric utility property"

Renumber accordingly